03-15-2002

OFFICE OF PURE PERSON

102018325

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595 (Revised 6-93)

2002 FER 28 PM 3: 3

FINANCE SECTION RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:						
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: T001.P001U1						
Name of conveying party(ies): Kent, Osman .		2. Na	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?		Name: 3Dlabs Inc., Ltd.				
[] YES [X] NO		Internal Address:				
Baldwin, David; and Murphy, Nicholas J.N		Street Address: Reid Hall				
wurpny, wcienas J.W		Ci	ity: Hamilton			
		Sta	tate:			
		Zi	ip: HM11			
		Со	ountry: Bermuda			
		Ac	dditional name(s) and address(es) attached?			
		<u> </u>	YES [X] NO			
3. Nature of conveyance:						
X Assignment	Merger		Other			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	e				
Execution Date: January 24, 2002						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/037,688		B. Patent No.(s):				
Additional numbers attached? [] YES [X] NO						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Lance D. Reich, Esq. BOCKHOP & REICH, LLP 3235 Satellite Boulevard Bldg. 400 - Suite 300 Duluth, Georgia 30096 (770) 291-2125						

03/14/2002 LNUELLER 00000174 10037688 01 FC:581 40.00 D

> PATENT REEL: 012666 FRAME: 0932

	<del></del>					
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00					
	[X] A Credit Card Payment Form PTO-2038 in the amount of \$40.					
	[] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account.					
	**************************************					
8.	Deposit account number: 501403					
	(Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account)					
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	Lance D. Reich Reg. No. 42,097  14 Feb 2002  Date					
	Total Number of Pages Including Cover Sheet, Attachments, and Document: 4					
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: BOX ASSIGNMENT, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date written below.						
	Sen DTEN 14Feb 2002					
	Lance D. Reich Date					

PATENT REEL: 012666 FRAME: 0933

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, we, (1) Osman Kent, (2) David Baldwin, and (3) Nicholas J.N. Murphy have invented certain improvements in a:

## IMAGE DISPLAY SYSTEM AND VISUAL SERVER

and have executed, respectively, a United States provisional patent application therefor on January 24, 2001, which was given Serial No. 60/263,854, and a United States utility patent application on January 4, 2002, which has been assigned Serial No. 10/037,688;

And whereas, 3DLABS INC., LTD., a corporation of Bermuda, having a place of business at Reid Hall, Hamilton HM11, Bermuda, (hereinafter called 3DLABS), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to 3DLABS, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to 3DLABS, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that 3DLABS may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by 3DLABS.

bighed		( )			
(1) Inventor's signa	ture /	1	Date 24 JAN 2002		
Name: Osma	n Kent				
Residence: Meadlake Place, Thorpe Lea Rd., Egham, Surrey TW20 8HE, UK					
(2) Inventor's signa	ture		Date		
D. B.	ah-		24 JAN 2002		
Name: David	Baldwin				
Residence: Briarside, Gower Road, Weybridge, Surrey KT13 0H, UK					
(3) Inventor's signature			Date		
	Muyla	1	24 JAN 202		
Name: Nicho	las J.N. Murphy				
Residence: Long Hill House, Long Hill, The Sands, Surrey GU10 1NO, UK					

Signod /

RECORDED: 02/14/2002

-Page 1 of 1-

Attorney Docket No. T001 P001U1

PATENT REEL: 012666 FRAME: 0934